(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	100141997551
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	Effective Date 01 20109
Business Entity Name)	ଟି୨.୨୦ 01/26/0901027016 **? <del>0.8</del> 9
(Document Number)	
cied Copies Certificates of Status	
	<b>O9 JAN 26 AM II: 41</b> NALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	E. FLORIDA

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### SUBJECT: Digital Media Law Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

**\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certified Copy

**887.50** Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

## ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Jill Barton

Name (Printed or typed)

425 N. Andrews Ave., Suite 301 Address

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

City, State & Zip

816-645-2088

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Digital Media Law Inc.

Effective Date



00 JAN 26 AM II: 4 **11** 

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, is:

425 N. Andrews Ave., Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Digital Media Law is a non-profit organization that provides legal assistance and information to bloggers, online journalists, new media organizations, and others who use the web to disseminate information. Digital Media Law aims to protect the First Amendment and intellectual property rights of anyone seeking to share news and information via the Internet and to provide the assistance needed for them to report responsibly on events and issues in their communities.

## ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Future directors will be elected on recommendation by the founder and affirmed by a simple majority vote of the board.

### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Jill Barton, Director 425 N. Andrews Ave., Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

## ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The **<u>name and Florida street address</u>** (P.O. Box **NOT** acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Jill Barton, Director 425 N. Andrews Ave., Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Jill Barton 425 N. Andrews Ave., Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

#### **ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE**

The <u>effective date</u> of the organization is:

January 20, 2009

N - 18

#### \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent	Date <u>1-22</u> -09
Signature/Incorporator <u>Jill Barton</u>	Date <u>1-22</u> -09
Jill Barton	

